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Installation Instructions for 3cm Countertops
with Integrated FreePower Wireless Charging Device
and Undermount Sinks
(Models: 040-S72, 050-S60D, 050-S72, 060-S72)

f/p FREEPOWER

BEFORE YOU REMOVE THE TOP FROM THE CARTON

Prior to removing the countertop from the carton, inspect the carton for damage and package contents.
If any damage is found, contact your place of purchase.

Products shown in this manual do not reflect a specific vanity or sink.



Installation Instructions for 3cm Countertops with
Integrated FreePower Wireless Charging Device and Undermount Sinks

IMPORTANT STEPS BEFORE YOU BEGIN

For your safety and to achieve the best possible results, James Martin Vanities recommends you consult with a professional contractor.
Ensure the vanity cabinet is in place and has been properly installed to meet plumbing codes.

Identify location of 120V 12A 60 Hz GFCI wall outlet (1) and create on opening in the back panel of the vanity for access to power
outlet (2). Opening should be large enough to line up with power outlet or at least large enough for plug-in to pass through.

Shut off the water supply. Water supply and drain access must be in place prior to installing the countertop and sink.

Ensure the vanity cabinet is level.

1. Locate GFCI
power outlet

2. Cut an opening
in the back of
the vanity

Power Adaptor Supply Dimension: 1-7/8" W x 1-5/8"D x 3" H

TOOLS AND MATERIALS: (Not included)
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Marker

Hole Drill Saw Pliers

Tape Measure
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Caulk Gun Silicone Sealant

PROPER HANDLING OF 3CM COUNTER TOP
IMPORTANT: The countertop is very fragile. Take
caution when handling, and have someone assist you.

Carefully unpack the countertop and place finished side down
on flat, soft and sturdy surface.

v —

Rotate carton from flat
position and lift
top vertically.

v

Lift top vertically
with two people.

X

Never lift
or carry the
vanity top flat.
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Installation Instructions for 3cm Countertops with
Integrated FreePower Wireless Charging Device and Undermount Sinks

COUNTERTOP CARTON CONTENTS

O O O O O O
A - Preinstalled FreePower Wireless Charging Device for 72" Countertops 2
o O O o O O B
Power Supply for FreePower
Wireless Charging Device
PLEASE NOTE:
The drawing represents the underside
of the countertop. Once turned over
for installation, the cable jack and clip will
A - Preinstalled FreePower Wireless Charging Device for 60D Countertops be positioned towards the right side.
Part Description Quantity SINK MOUNTING HARDWARE
Assembly Instructions - FreePower Specifications* and User Guide Tea. (For two sinks - included)

A | 3cm Countertop with Preinstalled FreePower Wireless Charging Device 1
B Power Supply for FreePower Wireless Charging Device 1
C Set screw 8 l/’
D Sink clamp 8 % \
E Washer 8 C \ D
F Lock washer 8
G Wing nut 8 E @ F M G

* Refer to FreePower Specification sheet for further information.

SINK CARTON CONTENTS

(Sinks ship in separate cartons)

N0
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Installation Instructions for 3cm Countertops with
Integrated FreePower Wireless Charging Device and Undermount Sinks

Products shown in this manual do not reflect a specific vanity or sink.

SINK INSTALLATION

IMPORTANT: Make sure all surfaces are clean.
Place top finished side down on a soft surface.

1. Using a tape measure, draw a straight 3" line marking the
center points of all sides of the sink cut out.
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4. Carefully lift the sink from the countertop and place iton a
soft surface, bowl side down. Apply a bead of silicone sealant
around the top edge of the sink rim.

®

2. Carefully unpack the undermount sink and place on a soft
surface, underside of bowl facing up. Using a tape measure,
identify and mark center point on all sides of the bottom and
profile of the lip of the sink.

Soneehsten

5. Carefully lift and turn the sink over on the countertop,
positioning it within your marked outline, ensuring again that
the overflow is opposite from the faucet holes. Once positioned,
press firmly in place.

o O O

OVERFLOW

\ 4

6. Wipe away any excess sealant.
To ensure proper adhesion, and for
added stability, apply the sink clips
before allowing the sealant to dry.

3. Carefully lift the sink and place it centered over the countertop
cutout, underside of bowl facing up and with the overflow drain
at the opposite end from the faucet holes. Align all marked
center points along each side of the lip of the sink, with the
marked center points along cut out in the countertop. Ensure
the sink is centered over the opening and carefully trace
around the perimeter of the sink with a marker.

OVERFLOW

' v

7. Attach sink clips by placing the contoured end of the bracket
against the sink lip, aligning the open, notched area over the
threaded inserts. The bracket will be at a slight angle, and the
angle will vary depending on the thickness of the sink lip.
Insert the set screw. Allow sealant to dry as indicated by
manufacturer. Although the sealant is what secures the sink to
the top, we suggest keeping the clips in place after installation.
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Installation Instructions for 3cm Countertops with
Integrated FreePower Wireless Charging Device and Undermount Sinks

PREPARING THE VANITY CABINET FOR
INSTALLATION OF THE COUNTERTOP AND SINK
IMPORTANT: Make sure all surfaces are clean.

8. Apply an adhesive around the top edge of the vanity cabinet.
Add an extra dot on all 4 corners of the vanity top.

CONNECTING THE FREEPOWER DEVICE
TO THE POWER SOURCE

IMPORTANT: Plug the Power Supply
into the GFCI power source before
attaching the barrel jack connector
to the power supply to the
FreePower device.

11. Plug in the Power Supply Cord into
the GFCI Wall Outlet through the
access opening created at the
beginning of the the installation process.

IMPORTANT: The countertop is very fragile. Take caution

when handling, and have someone assist you.

9. With assistance from another person, carefully lift the
countertop with sink to a vertical position and ease onto
the vanity cabinet, front edge first.

10. Once positioned, press firmly into place. Wipe
away any excess sealant using a damp cloth.

12. Attach the barrel jack connector to the power supply to the
FreePower device.

—J

INSTALLING AN OPTIONAL BACKSPLASH

13. If you are installing a backsplash (available on specific
models), place a generous amount of silicone sealant on the
back of it and press it into place against your bathroom wall.
Fill any gaps that are left with silicone sealant. Wipe away
any excess sealant with a damp cloth.

14. Once assembled, allow the silicone sealant to fully dry
according to the manufacturer’s recommendation. When
dry, proceed to the installation of your faucet and drain.
Refer to the Spec Sheets for Use and Care instructions.
Refer to FreePower User Manual for wireless charging
device operation instructions.

JAMES MARTIN
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Instructions d’'installation pour revétement de comptoir
de 3 cm avec dispositif de recharge sans fil FreePower
intégré et lavabos sous plan
(Modeéles : 040-S72, 050-S60D, 050-S72, 060-S72)

f/p FREEPOWER

AVANT DE RETIRER LE REVETEMENT DU CARTON

Avant de retirer le revétement de comptoir du carton, inspecter le carton pour détecter la présence de
dommages et vérifier le contenu de I'emballage.
En cas de constatation de dommages, contacter le revendeur.

Les produits présentés dans ce manuel ne représentent pas un meuble de toilette ou un lavabo particulier.



Instructions d’installation pour revétement de comptoir de 3 cm avec dispositif de recharge
sans fil FreePower intégré et lavabos sous plan

ETAPES IMPORTANTES AVANT DE COMMENCER

Pour la sécurité et pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles, James Martin Vanities recommande de consulter un entrepreneur professionnel.
S'assurer que le meuble de toilette soit en place et qu'il ait été installé correctement pour répondre aux codes de plomberie.

Déterminer I'emplacement de la prise murale de 120 V, 12 A, 60 Hz, protégée par disjoncteur différentiel (ground-fault circuit interrupter, GFCI) (1)
et créer une ouverture dans le panneau arriere du meuble de toilette pour I'accés a la prise de courant (2). Louverture doit étre suffisamment
grande pour s‘aligner sur la prise électrique ou, a tout le moins, pour permettre le passage du connecteur.

Couper l'alimentation en eau. Placer I'alimentation en eau et I'acces au drain avant l'installation du revétement de comptoir et du lavabo.

S'assurer que le meuble de toilette soit a niveau.

1. Placer la sortie
e N\

2. Découper une
ouverture a l'arriere
du meuble de toilette

de courant GFCI

Dimensions de l'adaptateur secteur: 1% po L x 1% po Px 3 po H

OUTILS ET MATERIEL : (Non inclus) MANIPULATION CORRECTE DU REVETEMENT
DE COMPTOIRDE 3 CM

[ ] IMPORTANT : Le revétement de comptoir est trés

fragile. Préter attention lors de la manipulation et
demander de l'aide si nécessaire.

Niveau = Déballer avec précaution le revétement de comptoir et placer le
co6té fini sur une surface plane, souple et stable.

Faire pivoter le carton \:
a partir de la position
a plat et soulever le

dessus a la verticale. .

Pinces .

v

Utiliser deux personnes
pour soulever le dessus
a la verticale.

‘\ Ruban a mesurer . .

Q X
\\ Eviter en tout temps de
a XN soulever ou transporter
’a le dessus du meuble de

toilette a plat.
Pistolet a calfeutrer

Marqueur Scie-cloche

Produit d’étanchéité a
base de silicone
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Instructions d’installation pour revétement de comptoir de 3 cm avec dispositif de recharge
sans fil FreePower intégré et lavabos sous plan

CONTENU DU CARTON DU REVETEMENT DE COMPTOIR

o O O o O O B
Alimentation électrique avec dispositif
de charge sans fil FreePower
REMARQUE :
Le dessin représente le dessous du
revétement de comptoir. Une fois retourné
pour l'installation, le connecteur de cable et
A : Dispositif de charge sans fil FreePower intégré pour les revétements de comptoir de 60 po de profondeur la pince seront orientés du cété droit.
Pieces Description Quantité
Instructions d'installation - Spécifications de FreePower* et guide de l'utilisateur 1unité QUINCAILLERIE DE MONTAGE DE LAVABO
A Revétement de comptoir de 3 cm avec dispositif de charge sans fil FreePower intégré 1 (Pour deux lavabos, inclus)
B Alimentation électrique avec dispositif de charge sans fil FreePower 1
c Vis de réglage 8. l
D Bride de fixation de lavabo 8. \/’
E Rondelle 8. % C \ D
F Rondelle de blocage 8.
G Ecrou & oreilles 8.

* Pour plus de détails, consulter la fiche de spécification du FreePower E @ F M G

CONTENU DU CARTON DU LAVABO

(Le lavabo voyage dans un carton séparé)
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Instructions d’installation pour revétement de comptoir de 3 cm avec dispositif de
recharge sans fil FreePower intégré et lavabos sous plan

Les produits présentés dans ce manuel ne représentent pas un meuble de toilette ou un lavabo particulier.

INSTALLATION DU LAVABO

IMPORTANT : S'assurer de la propreté de chaque surface.
Placer le dessus, coté fini vers le bas, sur une surface souple.

1. Alaide d'un ruban & mesurer, tracer une ligne droite de 3 po marquant les
points centraux de tous les cotés du lavabo découpé.

OCIJO

© Do )bbidibhadibkd

e

4, Soulever délicatement le lavabo du revétement de comptoir et le

placer sur une surface souple, c6té cuvette vers le bas. Appliquer
un filet de produit d'étanchéité a base de silicone le long de la partie
supérieure du bord du lavabo.

®

2. Déballer soigneusement le lavabo encastré et le placer sur une
surface souple, le dessous de la cuvette vers le haut. A l'aide d'un
ruban a mesure, déterminer et marquer le point central de chaque
c6té du fond et le profil du rebord du lavabo.

Soneehsten

. Soulever délicatement le lavabo et le retourner sur le revétement

de comptoir, en le plagant a I'intérieur du tracé repéré, tout en
s'assurant de nouveau que le trop-plein se trouve du c6té opposé
aux trous de robinetterie. Une fois en position, appuyer fermement
pour le mettre en place.

TROP-PLEIN

6. Essuyer tout exces de produit
d'étanchéité. Pour assurer une
bonne adhérence et pour plus de
stabilité, appliquer les brides de
fixation de lavabo avant de laisser
sécher le produit d'étanchéité.

3. Soulever délicatement le lavabo et le placer centré sur la découpe
du revétement de comptoir, le dessous de la cuvette vers le haut
et avec le drain de trop-plein a I'extrémité opposée des trous de

robinetterie. Aligner tous les points centraux repérés de chaque cété

du rebord du lavabo sur les points centraux marqués autour de la
découpe du revétement de comptoir. S'assurer que le lavabo soit
centré sur l'ouverture et tracer soigneusement le pourtour du lavabo
avec un marqueur.

TROP-PLEIN

' v
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7. Fixer les brides de fixation de lavabo en plagant I'extrémité profilée

du support contre le rebord du lavabo, en alignant la zone ouverte et
crantée sur les inserts filetés. Le support apparait Iégérement incliné
et I'angle varie en fonction de I'épaisseur de la lévre du lavabo.
Insérer la vis de réglage. Laisser sécher le produit d'étanchéité
comme indiqué par le fabricant. Bien que le produit d'étanchéité
assure la fixation du lavabo au-dessus, il est recommandé de laisser
les brides de fixation en place aprés I'installation.

o O O
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Instructions d’installation pour revétement de comptoir de 3 cm avec dispositif de
recharge sans fil FreePower intégré et lavabos sous plan

PREPARATION DU MEUBLE DE TOILETTE POUR
L'INSTALLATION DU REVETEMENT DE
COMPTOIR ET DU LAVABO

IMPORTANT : S'assurer de la propreté de chaque surface.

8. Appliquer un adhésif sur le bord supérieur du meuble de
toilette. Ajouter un point supplémentaire aux 4 coins du dessus
du meuble de toilette.

CONNEXION DU DISPOSITIF FREEPOWER A LA
SOURCE D’ALIMENTATION

IMPORTANT : Brancher l'alimentation
électrique a une prise GFCI avant
de brancher le connecteur coaxial
(barrel jack) de I'alimentation au
dispositif FreePower.

11. Brancher le cordon d'alimentation dans
la prise murale GFCI par l'ouverture
d'acces créée au début de la procédure
d'installation.

IMPORTANT : Le revétement de comptoir est trés fragile. Préter
attention lors de la manipulation et demander de l'aide si nécessaire.

9. Avec l'aide d'une autre personne, soulever délicatement le revétement
de comptoir avec le lavabo en position verticale et l'installer sur le
meuble de toilette, bord avant en premier.

10. Une fois en position, appuyer fermement pour le
maintenir en place. Essuyer tout exces de produit
d'étanchéité a I'aide d'un chiffon humide.

N
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12. Brancher le connecteur coaxial (barrel jack) de I'alimentation au
dispositif FreePower.

—J

INSTALLATION D'UN DOSSERET EN OPTION

13. En cas d'installation d'un dosseret (disponible sur des modeles
particuliers), appliquer une quantité généreuse de produit
d'étanchéité a base de silicone a l'arriere et le presser en place
contre le mur de la salle de bains. Remplir tous les espaces laissés
par le produit d'étanchéité a base de silicone. Essuyer tout exces de
produit d'étanchéité avec un chiffon humide.

N |

14. Une fois installé, laisser le produit d'étanchéité a base de
silicone sécher complétement selon les recommandations du
fabricant. Une fois sec, procéder a l'installation du robinet et
du drain. Consulter les fiches techniques pour les instructions
d'utilisation et d'entretien. Consulter le manuel d'utilisation du
FreePower pour les instructions d'utilisation du dispositif de
charge sans fil.

o ol
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Instrucciones de instalacion para encimeras de 30 mm
con cargador inalambrico integrado FreePower
y lavabo empotrado
(Modelos: 040-S72, 050-S60D, 050-S72, 060-S72)

f/p FREEPOWER

ANTES DE SACAR LA ENCIMERA DE LA CAJA

Antes de sacar la encimera de la caja, inspeccione la caja para ver si tiene danos y el contenido del empaque.
Si encuentra algun dafo, comuniquese con el lugar de compra.

Los productos que se muestran en este manual no reflejan una encimera o lavabo especifico.



Instrucciones de instalaciéon para encimeras de 30 mm con cargador inalambrico integrado
FreePower y lavabo empotrado

PASOS IMPORTANTES ANTES DE COMENZAR

Por su seguridad y para lograr los mejores resultados posibles, James Martin Vanities recomienda que consulte con un contratista profesional.
Asegurese de que el armario de la encimera esté instalado correctamente para cumplir los cddigos de tuberias.

Identifique donde estéa el tomacorriente 120V 12A 60 Hz GFCI de la pared (1) y haga una abertura en el panel de la parte de atras de la encimera
para acceder al tomacorriente (2). La abertura debe ser suficientemente grande para alinearse con el enchufe o por lo menos suficientemente
grande para que pase el conector.

Cierre el suministro de agua. El suministro de agua y el acceso al drenaje deben estar en su lugar antes de instalar la encimera y el lavabo.

Asegurese de que el armario del lavabo esté nivelado.

it
1. Encuentre el \ @
e =\

2. Corte una abertura
en la parte de atras
de la encimera

tomacorriente GFCI

Dimensidn del adaptador de suministro de energia: 47.62 mm A x 41.27 mm D x 76.2 mm A

HERRAMIENTAS Y MATERIAL: (No se incluye) MANEJO ADECUADO DE LA ENCIMERA DE 30
mm

[ ] IMPORTANTE: La encimera es muy fragil. Tenga

cuidado cuando la manipule y pida ayuda a alguien més.

Desempaque cuidadosamente la encimera y ponga el lado con
Nivel acabado hacia abajo en una superficie plana, suave y robusta.

Gire la caja de la \: D
posicion plana y
levante la encimera
verticalmente. . .

Marcador Sierra de corona Alicate «

Dos personas deben
levantar la encimera
verticalmente.

‘\ Cinta métrica x

c )\ Nunca levante ni
% transporte la encimera
I\ a\ en posicion plana.

Pistola para Sellador de silicén
calafatear

> JAMES MARTIN
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Instrucciones de instalacion para encimeras de 30 mm con cargador
inalambrico integrado FreePower y lavabo empotrado

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA DE LA ENCIMERA

O O O O O O
A - Cargador inaldmbrico FreePower preinstalado para encimeras de .83 m 2
o O O o O O B
Suministro de energia para el
cargador inaldmbrico FreePower
TENGA EN CUENTA:

El dibujo representa la parte de abajo de
la encimera. Una vez le da vuelva para
instalarla, el cable con clavija y gancho

A - Cargador inaldmbrico FreePower preinstalado para encimeras de 152D m quedaran hacia el lado derecho.
Instrucciones de ensamble - Especificaciones de FreePower* y Guia para usuarios 1c/u LAVABO
A Encimeras de 30 mm con cargador inaldmbrico preinstalado FreePower 1 (Para dos lavabos - se incluyen)
B Suministro de energia para cargador inalémbrico FreePower 1
C Tornillos de ajuste 8 l/'
D Soporte para el lavabo 8 % \
E Arandelas 8 C \ D
F Arandela de seguridad 8
G Tuercas de mariposa 8 E @ F M G

*Para obtener mas informacion consulte la hoja de Especificaciones de FreePower.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA DEL LAVABO

(Los lavabos se envian en cajas separadas)

3 JAMES MARTIN
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Instrucciones de instalacion para encimeras de 30 mm con cargador inalambrico
integrado FreePower y lavabo empotrado

Los productos que se muestran en este manual no reflejan una encimera o lavabo especifico.

INSTALACION DEL LAVABO

IMPORTANTE: Aseglrese de que todas las superficies
estén limpias.

Ponga el lado con acabado de la encimera sobre una
superficie suave.

1. Con la cinta métrica dibuje una linea recta de 76.2 mm marcando
los puntos centrales de todos los lados del corte del lavabo.

°® ,I*J)EHHHHOﬁH'JHPEWQ

"/

4. Levante cuidadosamente el lavabo de la encimera y péngalo en
una superficie suave, con el cuenco hacia abajo. Aplique una
capa de sellador de silicona alrededor de la parte de arriba del
borde del lavabo.

®

2. Desempaque cuidadosamente el lavabo que va debajo de la
encimera y péngalo sobre una superficie suave, con el lado del
cuenco hacia arriba. Con la cinta métrica, identifique y marque
el punto central en todos los lados de la parte de abajo y el perfil
del reborde del lavabo.

T D

5. Levante y gire cuidadosamente el lavabo sobre la encimera,

poniéndolo dentro de la linea marcada y asegurandose de
nuevo que el rebose esté en el lado opuesto de los orificios del
grifo. Una vez puesto, presione firmemente en su lugar.

o O O

6. Limpie el exceso de sellador. Para
asegurar la adhesién adecuada y
para darle mas estabilidad, ponga
los ganchos del lavabo antes de
permitir que el sellador seque.

3. Levante cuidadosamente el lavabo y péngalo centrado sobre
el corte de la encimera, con la parte de abajo del cuenco hacia
arriba y con el drenaje de rebose en el extremo opuesto de los
orificios del grifo. Alinee todos los puntos centrales marcados
en cada lado del reborde del lavabo, con los puntos del centro
marcados en el corte de la encimera. Asegurese de que el
lavabo esté centrado sobre la abertura y trace cuidadosamente
una linea alrededor del perimetro del lavabo con un marcador.

O O O
|

REBOSE

' v
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7. Sujete los ganchos del lavabo poniendo el extremo con
contorno del soporte contra el reborde del lavabo, alineando
el &rea abierta con muescas sobre las plantillas roscadas.

El soporte estard en un dngulo leve y el angulo variara
dependiendo del grosor del reborde del lavabo. Inserte el
tornillo de ajuste. Permita que el sellador seque segun las
instrucciones del fabricante. Aunque el sellador es lo que
asegura el lavabo a la encimera, sugerimos que deje los
ganchos en su lugar después de la instalacién.

O O O
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Instrucciones de instalacion para encimeras de 30 mm con
cargador inalambrico integrado FreePower y lavabo empotrado

COMO PREPARAR EL ARMARIO DEL LAVABO
PARA INSTALAR LA ENCIMERA Y EL LAVABO
IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que todas las superficies
estén limpias.
8. Aplique una capa de adhesivo alrededor del borde de arriba del

armario del lavabo. Agregue un punto extra en las 4 esquinas de
la encimera del lavabo.

COMO CONECTAR EL CARGADOR FREEPOWER
CON LA FUENTE DE ENERGIA

IMPORTANTE: Conecte el suministro
de energia en la fuente de energia
GFCI antes de conectar el conector
cilindrico con clavija en el suministro
de energia del cargador FreePower.
11. Conecte el cable de suministro de

energia en el tomacorriente GFCI

de la pared a través de la abertura

de acceso que hizo al inicio del proceso

de instalacién.

IMPORTANTE: La encimera es muy fragil. Tenga cuidado

cuando la manipule y pida ayuda a alguien mas.

9. Con ayuda de otra persona, levante cuidadosamente la
encimera con el lavabo en posicidn vertical y péngala sobre el
armario del lavabo, el extremo del frente primero.

10. Una vez puesto, presione firmemente en su lugar.
Limpie el exceso de sellador con un paiio himedo.

5 JAMES MARTIN

12. Conecte el conector cilindrico con clavija al suministro de
energia del cargador FreePower.

=

COMO INSTALAR UN SALPICADERO OPCIONAL

13. Siva a instalar un salpicadero (disponible para modelos
especificos), ponga una cantidad generosa de sellador de
silicén en la parte de atras del salpicadero y presidnelo contra
la pared del bafo. Llene cualquier espacio con sellador de
silicon. Limpie el exceso de sellador con un pafo hiumedo.

14. Una vez armado, permita que el sellador de silicén seque
por completo segun las recomendaciones del fabricante.
Cuando esté seco, proceda con la instalacién de su grifo
y desagiie. Consulte las hojas de especificaciones para
obtener instrucciones de uso y cuidado. Consulte el Manual
para usuarios de FreePower para obtener instrucciones de
operacion del cargador inaldmbrico.
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